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DAVID THOMPSON School Year 2025-26

SECONDARY SCHOOL School Fee Schedule

Financial Hardship Policy

The Board of Education is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to
participate in a course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay
some or all school fees are invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal.

SCHOOL FEE SCHEDULE

Basic Fees Gr.8 Gr.9 Gr. 10 Gr. 11 Gr. 12
Student Agenda Book $9.00 $9.00 $9.00 $9.00 $9.00
Student Activities/Student Leadership $21.00 $21.00 $21.00 $21.00 $21.00
Includes: intramurals, clubs, student welcome events, social responsibility activities, student council
Total $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 $30.00
Optional Fees Gr. 8 Gr.9 Gr. 10 Gr. 11 Gr. 12
Yearbook (Optional) $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00
PE/Gym Strip: (Optional)
T Shirt (Optional) $15.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.00
Shorts (Optional) $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00
Sweatpants (Optional) $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 $30.00
Bundle and save: TShirt and Shorts (Optional) $35.00 $35.00 $35.00 $35.00 $35.00
Bundle and save: TShirt and Sweatpants (Optional) $40.00 $40.00 $40.00 $40.00 $40.00
PE Locks (Optional) $19.00 $19.00 $19.00 $19.00 $19.00
Mini School Fees Gr.8 Gr.9 Gr. 10 Gr.11 Gr.12
David Thompson Odyssey $263.00 | $203.00 | $78.00 $78.00 $78.00
(These fees represent anticipated costs for optional field studies, Day Field Trip - cost to be determined*
math/science competitions, workshops, presentations and Odyssey student | Qvernight Field Trip - cost to be determined ($500 -
activities.) $700)*
Graduation Fees Gr.8 Gr.9 Gr. 10 Gr. 11 Gr. 12
Grad Ceremony (Gr. 12)* N/A N/A N/A N/A $100.00
Includes: gown, four ceremony tickets, facility rental, decorations, photography
Prom Dinner/Dance (Gr. 12)* N/A N/A N/A N/A $170.00
Includes: meal, security, entertainment, facility rental, decorations, photobooth
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SUPPLEMENTAL FEE SCHEDULE

Optional supplemental school fees can be charged for materials or goods that are surplus to what is necessary for the student to meet the
expected outcomes in a course. If a student is going beyond the basic requirements of a course and creating projects for personal use, then the
student may bring their own materials from home or the cost for the materials for these enhanced projects may be recovered through a fee.

Art8 Maximum supplemental cost for sketchbook only $10.00
Art9 Maximum supplemental cost for enhanced supplies $25.00
General Art & Advanced Art 10-12 Maximum supplemental cost for enhanced supplies $30.00
Intro & Advanced Ceramics Maximum supplemental cost for enhanced supplies $30.00

Band & Guitar No Fee deposits may be collected for instrument rental (cost varies)

Home Economics

Food 8 Maximum supplemental cost for better ingredients, more labs $5.00
Foods 10 Maximum supplemental cost for better ingredients, more labs $35.00
Foods 11/12 Maximum supplemental cost for better ingredients, more labs $45.00
Tech Ed 8 Maximum supplemental cost based on individual projects $5.00
Tech 9-12 Supplemental cost based on individual projects (cost varies) No Fees

Photography & Graphics

Animation, Video Production, Graphics Maximum supplemental cost for enhanced supplies $30.00

Photography & Yearbook Maximum supplemental cost for photo paper beyond the basic $30.00
requirements

Physical Education

All courses Supplemental cost for optional activities (cost varies) No fees
Certification Programs Fees may be charged for optional certification programs

Culinary Arts Foodsafe Certificate $25.00
Foods 12 Foodsafe Certificate $25.00

English 8-12 Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in "like new condition in June.  $14.00

Math 8-12 Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in "like new condition in June.  $28.00
Calculus 12 A/B Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in "like new condition in June. $35.00
Apprenticeship & Workplace Math 10-12  Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in "like new condition in June.  $22.00

Science 8/9/10 Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in "like new condition in June.  $20.00
Chemistry 11 & 12 Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in "like new condition in June.  $25.00
Accounting 11 Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in "like new condition in June.  $25.00

Page 2 of 3



our /54
IMPORTANT INFORMATION - PLEASE TRANSLATE

Informations importantes - Veuillez traduire « X% —fr &£ 8 — HXANEEIE « Mahalagang Impormasyon - Paki salin sa sariling wika
Théng tin quan trong - Xin tim phién dich . Wm.mmmwa‘a[m@ ° ww_me{wﬁ
Informacién importante - Por favor traducir  « BB/ {EH-BIRL T 3 0 o Z983% AR -y BElc Yt}

daa il el ) - Aage Claglaa o 258 dan i Ll pga cile D) . BaHan MHbOPMaLMA - nepeseauTe, NoXanyicra

ADDITIONAL NOTES:

Advanced Placement Courses Fee to write AP exam (May change due to USD exchange rates)

* Optional Activities Fees may be charged

For any courses not listed no supplemental fee will be charged.
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